TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Husqvarna U.S. Holding, Inc.		12/14/2011	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Husqvarna Turf Care, LLC	
Street Address:	9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 500	
City:	Charlotte	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	28269	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2217913	
Registration Number:	2570447	BLUEBIRD
Registration Number:	3684640	CUTTING HOURS INTO MINUTES
Registration Number:	3684423	CUTTING HOURS INTO MINUTES
Registration Number:	1555507	DIXON
Registration Number:	2559513	YAZOO/KEES
Registration Number:	2451997	YK
Registration Number:	3083640	BLACK BEAR
Registration Number:	3059599	GRIZZLY
Registration Number:	1024513	ZTR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-3372 **Phone**: 404-815-6500

Email: brook@kilpatricktownsend.com

TRADEMARK REEL: 004702 FRAME: 0622

900212772

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: William H. Brewster

Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800 Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	50590/390411
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Beth Rook
Signature:	/beth rook/
Date:	01/23/2012

Total Attachments: 4

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif source=Assignment#page4.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS made by Husqvarna U.S. Holding, Inc. (f/k/a Husqvarna Professional Outdoor Products Inc.), a corporation existing under the laws of the state of Ohio, having a principal place of business at 9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 500, Charlotte, NC 28269 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") to Husqvarna Turf Care, LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 9335 Harris Corners Parkway, Suite 500, Charlotte, NC 28269 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"),

WITNESSETH: That,

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee entered into that certain Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement transferring and assigning all Assignor's intellectual property rights to Assignee, and

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee desire to memorialize the transfer and assignment of all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to those certain registered United States trademarks and/or service marks listed on the attached Schedule A and in and to all corresponding rights worldwide (all hereinafter referred to as the "Marks").

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby transfer and assign to Assignee, and Assignee hereby accepts the transfer and assignment of, all of Assignor's worldwide right, title and interest in, to and under the Marks, and all the rights appurtenant thereto, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith and which is symbolized thereby, all common law rights, all rights to sue for any past infringement or unauthorized use of any Marks and to recover all damages therefrom for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors and assigns or other legal representatives, and any and all renewals and extensions thereof that may hereafter be secured under the laws now or hereafter in effect in the United States, and in any other jurisdiction, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee, its successors and assigns from and after the date hereof as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said Assignor had this Assignment of Trademarks not been made.

Assignor agrees to perform all reasonable and proper additional acts and to execute any additional documents at the request and expense of Assignee which Assignee may require in

order to transfer all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Marks to Assignee, its successors or assigns.

Except to the extent that federal law preempts state law with respect to the matters covered hereby, this Assignment of Trademarks shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of North Carolina without giving effect to the principles of conflicts of laws thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused its duly authorized officer to execute this Assignment of Trademarks as of this 14th day of December, 2011.

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNOR:

HUSQVARNA U.S. HOLDING, INC.	(f/k/a Husqvarna
Professional Outdoor Products Inc.)	_

By: are /2018CVI (SEAL)

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

John Stanfield (SEAL)

Assistant Secretary

ON BEHALF OF ASSIGNEE:

HUSQVARNA TURF CARE, LLC

By: Earl Bennett

__(SEAL)

(SEAL)

Sall Beillett

Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary

John Spinfield

Assistant Secretary

SCHEDULE A

<u>Patricia No</u>	Filing Date	Catchword	Application No	Registration No
TM1754US00	12/26/1974	ZTR	73/040438	1024513
TM1753US00	02/09/1989	DIXON	73/779687	1555507
TM1542US00	07/02/1997	BIRD DESIGN	75/318558	2217913
TM1553US00	07/23/1999	YK (device)	75/758604	2451997
TM1604US00	07/23/1999	YAZOO/KEES	75/761172	2559513
TM1584US00	09/08/2000	BLUE BIRD	78/024993	2570447
TM1746US00	05/13/2004	BLACK BEAR	78/418103	3083640
TM1747US00	05/13/2004	GRIZZLY	78/418150	3059599
TM1742US01	10/17/2007	CUTTING HOURS INTO MINUTES	77/306042	3684640
TM1742US02	10/17/2007	CUTTING HOURS INTO MINUTES	77/977651	3684423

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

NORTH CAROLINA)
MECKLENBURG COUNTY))
V 4 1 3 6 1 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2	
	r said County and State, do hereby certify that Earl Bennett d before me this day and acknowledged the due execution
Witness my hand and official seal, thi	s 14th day of December, 2011.
MINING MARINE	
Notary Public Caston County	
(Off) 明知 Senf xpires 三	Cepre Wallowe
CAROLINIUM	Namé: Angié Marlowe Notary Public
My commission expires: 9.18	, 20 <i>[6</i> /

RECORDED: 01/23/2012